F0000002172

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Lise Only

200209524692

07/05/11--01012--014 **35.00

ECRETARY OF'S TAT

N/C TBrown 7-26-11

COVER LETTER

*

. .

. .

۴,

ł

.

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

. م

٠

.

ŗ

•.

Name of Corporation	
1BER:F0000002172	
dment and fee are submitted for filing.	41494
respondence concerning this matter to the following:	د معامد معاد محمد م
me of Contact Person	μ.
TS INVESTMENTS Firm/Company	
ECHNOLOGY CIRCLE, STE 220 Address	
NUT CREEK, FL 33073 ity/State and Zip Code	
ARC@TITANFUNDS.COM to be used for future annual report notification)	
ion concerning this matter, please call:	د کور اندیا میرونید. مربوب
ODROBINA at (<u>954</u>) <u>363-7353</u> ntact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	400 4 - 4 4 - 4 - 4
for the following amount:	 - ,
\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	
Street Address: Amendment SectiontionsDivision of Corporations Clifton Building	
d re <u>N</u> m T E <u>P</u> in <u>A</u> t in <u>C</u> m f	espondence concerning this matter to the following: ARC ODROBINA ne of Contact Person SINVESTMENTS Firm/Company CCHNOLOGY CIRCLE, STE 220 Address NUT CREEK, FL 33073 ty/State and Zip Code RC@TITANFUNDS.COM o be used for future annual report notification) on concerning this matter, please call: ODROBINA at (954) 363-7353 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number or the following amount: S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) Street Address: Amendment Section

- 100 mm m - 1 - 1 - 1 - 10 mm m - 10 mm - 10

.....

Т

June 30, 2011

1



Jeraline Saulsberry Regulatroy Specialist II Florida Department of State Division of Corportaions PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Pro Nobis LLC L11-000-056-459

> MTS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC F00-000-002-172 Name change to MTS INVESTMENTS CORP

I received your letter returning the Pro Nobis LLC amendment request because the registered agent listed was not a Florida entity.

The registered agent listed, MTS Investments Corp is in fact a Delaware company registered to do business in Florida under MTS Telecommunications, Inc (F00-000-002-172). MTS Telecommunications changed its name to MTS Investments Corp in Delaware in 2010. Due to an oversight, the name change request was not filed in Florida at that time.

To correct the problem, I have enclosed the amendment request under F00-000-002-172 to change the name of MTS Telecommunications, Inc to MTS Investments Corp.

I have also enclosed the Pro Nobis paperwork that was returned with your letter. Once the MTS name change is processed, the Pro Nobis LLC amendment as submitted can be processed with MTS Investments as the registered agent.

You can call me at 954-363-7353 with any questions.

Thanks for you help in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Marc Oclubia

Marc Odrobina MTS INVESTMENTS

6820 Lyons Technology Circle, Sulte 220 Coconut Creek, FL 33073 (954)-363-7353 Fax: (954) 363-7359



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 6, 2011

MARC ODROBINA MTS INVESTMENTS 6820 LYONS TECHNOLOGY CIR STE 220 COCONUT CREEK, FL 33073

SUBJECT: MTS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: F0000002172

We have received your document for MTS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State.

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company," "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number five of the application.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00016070

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F0000002172

(Document number of corporation (if known)

MTS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

DELAWARE (Incorporated under laws of) (Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of

its jurisdiction of incorporation? 2/22/2010

5

2.

MTS INVESTMENTS CORP

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting

business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

(New jurisdiction)

8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) (Signature of a

MARC ODROBINA

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

CFO (Title of person signing)

4/19/2000



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MTS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MTS INVESTMENTS CORP", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 8906826

DATE: 07-18-11

2340171 8320

110827749

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 02/22/2010 FILED 11:00 AM 02/22/2010 SRV 100184974 - 2340171 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of MTS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC

۰. e

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST "so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

```
The name of the corporation is MTS INVESTMENTS CORP (the "Corporation").
```

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 20th day of November ,2009.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Name: Marc Odrobina

Print or Type